At 31 March 1,804,110 2,419,790

The recoverable amounts have been determined based on value-in-use calculations
using cash flow projections from financial budgets approved by management
covering a five-year period. The pre-tax discount rate applied to the cash flow
projections and the forecasted growth rates used to extrapolate cash flow
projections beyond five-year period are as follows:

  2024 2023
  % %

 Pre-tax discount rate 11.2 10.9
 Terminal growth rates 2.0 2.0

DocuSign Envelope ID: CF492B63-D66F-46C4-B94A-F958A38B104F

SIS HENDERSON HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the financial year ended 31 March 2024

30

11. Investments in subsidiaries (continued)

Based on management’s assessment, an impairment loss of $615,680 (2023: $nil)
was recorded for the year end 31 March 2024.

Sensitivity to changes in assumptions

A further increase in pre-tax discount rate by 1% would result in additional
impairment loss of $163,548, while further decrease in terminal growth rate by 0.5%
would result in additional impairment loss of $76,176.

12. Trade receivables
  Group  Company
  2024 2023  2024 2023
  $ $  $ $

 Trade receivables – third

  parties 7,468,689

6,141,079   - -
 Loss allowance (27,137) (43,588)  - -
  7,441,552 6,097,491   - -

Trade receivables are non-interest bearing and are generally on 30 to 60 days
(2023: 30 to 60 days) credit terms. They are recognised at their original invoice
amounts which represent their fair values on initial recognition.

  Group  Company
  2024 2023  2024 2023
  $ $  $ $

 Movement in loss

  allowance account

 At 1 April 43,588 43,588  - -
 Charged to profit or loss 17,000 -  - -
 Provision written-off during

the year
(33,451) -

- -

 At 31 March 27,137 43,588  - -

Trade receivables are denominated in Singapore dollar.

DocuSign Envelope ID: CF492B63-D66F-46C4-B94A-F958A38B104F

SIS HENDERSON HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the financial year ended 31 March 2024

31

13. Other receivables, deposits, and prepayments

  Group  Company
  2024 2023  2024 2023
  $ $  $ $

 Prepayments 285,526 227,541   - -
 Deposits 159,329 275,564   - -
 Grants receivable 461,205 -
 Other receivables 33,929 28,518   - -
 Advance to a related

  corporation -

50,000  - -